Economic Development Corporation approving the purchase and installation of poured-in-place 
rubber surfacing (Vitriturf Bondflex System), including approximately 5” Compacted Rock 
Base, at Freedom Park from Child’s Play, Inc. in an amount not to exceed Forty Thousand One 
Hundred Eighty Four Dollars and No Cents ($40,184.00); authorizing the Executive Director to 
execute any documents necessary for said purchase as set forth therein; providing for a repealing 
clause; providing for a severability clause; and providing an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The Freedom Park will be a new inclusive playground located at the corner of Elm and

[...]

SEAGOVILLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
APPROVING THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF POURED-IN-
PLACE RUBBER SURFACING (VITRITURF BONDFLEX SYSTEM), 
INCLUDING APPROXIMATELY 5” COMPACTED ROCK BASE, AT 
FREEDOM PARK FROM CHILD’S PLAY, INC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED FORTY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR 
DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($40,184.00); AUTHORIZING THE 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO EXECUTE ANY DOCUMENTS 
NECESSARY FOR SAID PURCHASE AS SET FORTH THEREIN; 
PROVIDING FOR A REPEALING CLAUSE; PROVIDING FOR A 
SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, Freedom Park, the new inclusive playground located at the corner of Elm

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a resolution of the Board of Directors of the Seagoville 
Economic Development Corporation approving the purchase and installation of a wrought iron 
fence with multiple pedestrian gates at Freedom Park from Child’s Play, Inc. in an amount not to 
exceed Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty dollars and no cents ($15,850.00 ); authorizing the 
City Manager/Executive Director to execute any documents necessary for said purchase as set 
forth therein; providing for a repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; and providing 
an effective date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE:

[...]

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE 
SEAGOVILLE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
APPROVING THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF A WROUGHT 
IRON FENCE WITH MULTIPLE PEDESTRIAN GATES AT FREEDOM 
PARK FROM CHILD’S PLAY, INC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
FIFTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO 
CENTS ($15,850.00); AUTHORIZING THE CITY 
MANAGER/EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO EXECUTE ANY DOCUMENTS 
NECESSARY FOR SAID PURCHASE AS SET FORTH THEREIN; 
PROVIDING FOR A REPEALING CLAUSE; PROVIDING FOR A 
SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, Freedom Park, the new inclusive playground located at the corner of Elm

[...]

Seagoville, Texas, approving an agreement for additional Professional 
Engineering Services on a Task Order Basis for On-Call Consultation 
Services related to Water and Wastewater Engineering Services as set 
forth in Exhibit “1” attached thereto, in an amount not to exceed Twenty-
Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000); authorizing the City Manager to 
execute said Agreement; providing a repealing clause; providing a 

severability clause; and providing an effective date (Water Utilities 
Director) 

Water Utilities Director Ryan explained this Resolution approves an

[...]

approving an agreement for additional Professional Engineering Services on a Task 
Order Basis for On-Call Consultation Services related to Water and Wastewater 
Engineering Services as set forth in Exhibit “1” attached thereto, in an amount not to 
exceed Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000); authorizing the City Manager to 
execute said Agreement; providing a repealing clause; providing a severability clause; 
and providing an effective date (Water Utilities Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas,

[...]

ITEM DESCRIPTION: 

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas 
approving a Professional Services Contract with Insituform Technologies LLC, for the 
rehabilitation of nine manholes; in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirty Nine Thousand 
Nine Hundred Ninety Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents ($139,997.50), which is attached hereto and 
incorporated herein as Attachment 1; authorizing the City Manager to execute said Agreement; 
providing for a repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; and providing an effective 
date. 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE